
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3889
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2005
QUOTA IN RECRUITMENT OF PARA MILITARY FORCES
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the quota fixed for the tribal, rural and hilly areas in various States including UP and Maharashtra for recruitment in the Para Military
Forces;

(b) whether such recruitment has been made as per the prescribed quota during each of the last three years and thereafter;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(d) if not, whether any remedial action has been taken to fill up the reserved quota; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): No quota has been fixed for tribal, rural and hilly areas in various States in the Country for recruitment in Central Police Forces.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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